P
h
o
to
e
le
ct
ri

Range for L = 2 m
Cable length
Ordering code
Ambient operating temperature Ta
Pull force on fiber optics and
connection parts at 20 °C
Jacket ∅
Core ∅
Cutting tool BFO CT is included.
Photoelectric
Sensors
∅ 7 mm
Lens
BFO D22-LA-BC-10
1500 mm
BFO 04-PK-1
Glass
Stainless steel
M4
End piece with lens
BFO D22-LD-EAK-10-..
450 mm
BFO D22-LA-CC-30
Glass
Stainless steel
M4
End piece without lens
BFO D22-LD-EAK-10-..
150 mm
BFO D22-LA-BC-10
Plastic (fibers)
Stainless steel
Size
Version
Used with
Range
Range when used
with 2 m plastic
fiber cable.
Ordering code
Material
– Optical surface
– Threaded tube
∅ 4 mm
90° end piece
BFO D22-LD-EAK-10-..
150 mm
BFO D22-LA-AC-20
Glass
Stainless steel
Plastic Fiber Optics
2.2

Retroreflective with BOS 18M-...-PD-.../BOS 18M-...-1PF-... Range
BOS 30M-... Range
Ordering code Type UZG
Type MZG
Type SMG
Diameter of glass fiber bundle
Max. pull force on fiber optics and connection parts
Min. bending radius
For use with BOS 18M-PA-1PD-...
BOS 18M-PU-1PD-SA 1.../-SA 4.../-SA 5...
BOS 18M-GU-1PF-S4-Y
BOS 18M-PA-1PF-...
BOS 30M-...
Range with BOS 18M-PA-1PD-...
BOS 18M-PU-1PD-SA 1.../-SA 4.../-SA 5...
BOS 18M-...-1PF-...
BOS 30M-...
Range with BOS 18M-PA-1PD-...
BOS 18M-PU-1PD-SA 1.../-SA 4.../-SA 5...
BOS 18M-...-1PF-...

must be used as the object dead zone.
Please append the desired length L of the fiber optics cable
to the ordering code.
Increments from 0.5 m to max. 3 m possible.
Example:
BFO 18...-30-0.5 for 0.5 m fiber length
BFO 18...-30-2 for 2 m fiber length
Photoelectric
Sensors
2.2.22
BFO 18
Glass Fiber Optics
Diffuse
For BOS 30M use BFO 30-A1 adapter!
20 mm
200 mm
500 mm
2000 mm
BFO 18V-XAD-MZG-30-
BFO 18V-XAD-SMG-30-
3 mm
80 N
60 mm
no
yes (remove adapter disk)
no
no
yes (remove adapter disk)
20 mm
200 mm
500 mm
2000 mm
20 mm
200 mm
500 mm
2000 mm
BFO 18V-XAC-MZG-30-
BFO 18V-XAC-SMG-30-
3 mm
80 N
60 mm
no

BOS 18M-...-1PF-... Range
BOS 30M-... Range
Ordering code Type UZG
Type MZG
Type SMG
Diameter of glass fiber bundle
Max. pull force on fiber optics and connection parts
Min. bending radius
For use with BOS 18M-PA-1PD-...
BOS 18M-PU-1PD-SA 1.../-SA 4.../-SA 5...
BOS 18M-GU-1PF-...
BOS 18M-PA-1PF-...
BOS 30M-...
BFO 18
Glass Fiber Optics
Through-beam